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2.
 

Statistics

(a)
 

The Growth of PCT Applications

(b)
 

ＰＣＴ
 

Applications of the JPO
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2a. The Growth of PCT Applications

0

20,000

40,000

60,000

80,000

100,000

120,000

140,000

160,000

180,000

19
78

19
80

19
82

19
84

19
86

19
88

19
90

19
92

19
94

19
96

19
98

20
00

20
02

20
04

20
06

20
08

P
C

T
 T

O
T
A

L

0

10,000

20,000

30,000

40,000

50,000

60,000

N
a
ti
on

a
lit

y

TOTAL US JP DE KR CN FR GB

Japan is the world’s No.
 

2 PCT user. 
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2b.  ＰＣＴ
 

Applications of JPO
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Domestic patent applications are decreasing, but Japanese PCT 
applications continue to increase gradually.
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3. JPO Efforts to Promote the PCT to Applicants

(a) Holding of Explanatory Meetings
(b) Support for Electronic Filing

-
 

PCT Filings by Method of Filing

-
 

National Phase Entries by Method of Filing

(c) Understanding and Meeting User Needs
(d) Website and Textbook about the PCT
(e) Domestic Patent Act for Overseas Residents
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3a.  Holding of Explanatory Meetings
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3b. Support for Electronic filing ①

Providing PCT users with Electronic filing support site
PCT-SAFE support sitePCT-PAS support site
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3b. Support for Electronic filing ②

Digital Certification Website of WIPO (Free)
Personal Certification Website of the GOJ (Cost: About 500 yen )
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3b. PCT Filings by Method of Filing
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Electronic Filings accounted for 98% of the total 
29,000 applications filed in 2009.
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3b. National Phase Entries by Method of Filing

Electronic Filings accounted for nearly 100% of the 
total 49,000 national phase entries in 2009.

Share of Electronic Filings
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3c. Understanding and Meeting User Needs

• Visits to SMEs by Specialists in Industrial 
Property Rights

• Opinion exchanges with attorneys association 
and intellectual property association 
concerning Filing procedures, and 

• support and consultation through the local 
patent offices
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3d. Website and Textbook about the PCT

Brochure (PCT)

JPO’s

 

Website

Textbook (PCT)
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3e. Domestic
 

Act for Overseas Residents

Japanese Patent Act (extract)

Article 184-4  （Translations of international patent applications 
into foreign languages）

⇒Applicants have a two month extension to submit translations 
of international patent applications.

Article 184-11 (Special provisions concerning patent 
administrators for overseas residents)

⇒ Applicants can take procedures without being represented by 
a patent administrator within 33 months of the priority date.
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4. JPO
 

Approaches to Improving the PCT with WIPO

(a)
 

Information Sharing between the JPO and WIPO

(b)
 

Coordination to Develop PCT Operations

(c)
 

Online Exchange of PCT Documents

(d)
 

Japanese Information Provision Enhancement
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4a.  Information Sharing between the JPO and WIPO

• Once a week

• One document share

• Colored responses
-

 
New (purple)

-
 

In-process (red)
-

 
Completed (blue)

Regular Exchange of Status ReportsRegular Exchange of Status Reports
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4b.  Coordination to Develop PCT Operations

-
 

Close contact with sections 
concerned in WIPO

-
 

Meeting in Geneva, once a year

-
 

May result in modifications to 
PCT regulations

Various Communication Channels with WIPOVarious Communication Channels with WIPO
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4c. Online exchange of PCT Documents

Transition to Online Exchange from Paper ShippingTransition to Online Exchange from Paper Shipping

-
 

Elimination of shipping cost

-
 

Reduction in transit time

-
 

Elimination of scanning cost

-
 

Streamlining of  
document processing

-
 

Environmentally friendly 
process
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4d.  Japanese Information Provision Enhancement

-
 

Supporting WIPO to enrich Japanese content

-
 

Eliminating language barrier
･

 
to enhance usability of PCT 

･
 

to promote use of PCT

-
 

Examples (reproduced in the following three slides)
･

 
PCT Applicant’s Guide

･
 

Patentscope: International Application Search
･

 
Patentscope: International Application Status

Expanding Volume of Japanese PagesExpanding Volume of Japanese Pages
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4d. Japanese Information Provision Enhancement

PCT ApplicantPCT Applicant’’s Guide in Japaneses Guide in Japanese



21

4d.  Japanese Information Provision Enhancement

PatentscopePatentscope: PCT Application Search in Japanese: PCT Application Search in Japanese



22

4d.  Japanese Information Provision Enhancement

PatentscopePatentscope: PCT Application Status in Japanese: PCT Application Status in Japanese



23

5. JPO Efforts to Improve PCT Operations 

(a)
 

Quality Management of Application 
Examination

(b)
 

Efficient Operations of Each Group

(c)
 

Timeliness of Operation through IT System

(d)
 

Improvement of Service for Users  
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•
 

JPO RO
 

Manual for Application Examiners

-
 

maintaining consistent quality of application 
examination by each application examiner

-
 

updating manual to reflect 

amendment of rules

5a.  Quality Management of Application Examination

 

受理官庁 

運用マニュアル 

運用マニュアル作成ＷＧ 
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5a.  Quality Management of Application Examination

•
 

Accumulating and sharing particular
 

cases

•
 

Examination checklist to avoid error
０７－０１－０３　「完」入力以外の処理が必要とされる書類一覧

RO111 優先権の主張に関する通知書

RO117
国際出願が取り下げられたものと
みなす旨の決定の通知

SEQ

AP 全件

願書部分

3 ０６８ Ａ 優先権の主張の追加申請書
受理日が追加した優先
権主張の優先日から１４
月～１５月

4 ０６９ Ａ

手続補正書（法第27条の３第１
項の規定による補正）
優先権（自発)

全件

7 Ａ

手数料納付書（法第１８条第１
項第１号の規定による納付）
送付手数料＋調査手数料

現金納付書／電子現金
納付

9 Ｉ

手数料納付書（法第１８条第１
項第４号の規定による納付）
予備審査手数料

現金納付書／電子現金
納付

「配列表（プリントアウ
トした書面）」・「磁気
ディスク」・「磁気ディ
スクの記録形式等の情報
を記載した書面」・「陳
述書」の添付を確認し、
添付が無い場合はその旨
連絡する

願書（紙・
Ｓａｆｅ）

配列表を伴う出願
(窓口、宅配便、郵送受け及びFAX出願）

10

8

5 ０７０ Ａ

手続補正書（法第28条第１項の
規定による命令に基づく補正）
優先権（命令）

００３

Ｈ 取扱手数料振込済証提出書

Ｊ 国際出願手数料振込済証提出書

コピーを１部４担（料金
担当）へ

マスタ修正

マスタ修正

「消し込み」
電子現金：マスタ修正

外国送金扱いの振込済証

全件

「消し込み」
電子現金：マスタ修正

対応付け

マスタ修正

ＲＯ１１１起案

コピーを１部（料金担
当）へ

対応付け

マスタ修正（注１）

マスタ修正
ＲＯ１１１起案

マスタ修正
ＲＯ１１１起案

申請書のコピーを監専に
渡し、公開止めの確認依
頼

起案

1 ００２ Ａ

手続補正書（法第６条の規定に
よる命令に基づく補正）
（補正命令)

外国送金扱いの振込済証

本方式

RO110に応答なく優先権主張がなかった旨又は正
しく応答された旨の通知をする場合

起案時、マスタ修正（優先権
記事：修正又は失効）

起案時、マスタ修正（指定国
削除、解除起算日）

の書類と明らか（明細書等）、陳述書、３４条補正書、答弁書、料金関係手続書類は早期管理情報対象

RO117（ＲＯ１０６又はＲＯ１３３の応答がなく出願が取
り下げられた旨を通知する場合）

中間ｺｰﾄﾞ

マスタ確認

書  類  名

願書（紙）
（先の出願が複数有り、最先のものから順番に記載さ
れていない場合）

合紙裏面その他欄に優先
権主張の入力順番、優先
権証明願の有無、優先権
証明書提出の有無を記載

前方式 本方式

書  類  名 前方式
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5b. Efficient Operations of Each Group

•
 

Weekly job rotation of three groups at the RO 

-
 

Application examination

-
 

Face-to-face consultation

-
 

Telephone consultation

•
 

Group management system
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5c.  Timeliness of Operation through IT System

•
 

Establishment of system for monitoring time limits 
of each operation

•
 

Digitization of almost all documents

( PCT Quarterly Report: Performance indicators of the International Patent System )

Timeliness of the receiving Office to transmit copies of PCT application to the International Bureau

* Delay is calculated as the time difference between the international filing date 
and the date on which the International Bureau received a copy of the PCT 
application from the Receiving Office.

RO/JP One of the ROs
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5d.  Improvement of Service for Users

•
 

Training for user oriented service

•
 

Meeting for improving quality of service

Vision of the future of the JPO
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5d.  Improvement of Service for Users

•
 

Face-to-face Communication with Users

consultation(2009.6～2010.4)
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